Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for November 2019

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

A-E INVESTING LLC

AGBAUER LLC

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA

ALLY CAPITAL CORP

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
BARABOO STATE BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BRODYS HOMES LLC

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BYLINE BANK

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHARTER BANK

CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC

EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIFTH THIRD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST HOME BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK AT DARLINGTON

FIRST SAVINGS BANK

FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC FKA MORTGAGE
SERVICES Il LLC

FORWARD BANK
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3,846,538.77
1,490,250.00
65,000.00
153,000.00
270,000.00
150,000.00
341,504.00

606,461.00

2,955,455.00
1,471,893.05
1,785,000.00
1,438,700.00
19,650.00
226,600.00
1,096,000.00
218,382.00
29,977.00
22,400.00
283,000.00
15,000.00
263,241.00
3,374,798.55
266,500.00
1,080,000.00
1,170,340.00
8,811,222.00
97,442.00
274,000.00
414,753.00
575,000.00
216,000.00
851,720.00
128,874.00
483,840.00
245,953.00

378,000.00
753,946.93



FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GRACE HOUSE LLC

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HEARTLAND CREDIT UNION

INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

J-D PROPERTIES OF MERRILL LLP

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

LOW VA RATES LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARINE CREDIT UNION

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MERIDIAN HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION
MIDLAND STATES BANK

MORTGAGE ACCESS CORP

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

M-R TRAVELMART LLC

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK

OPEN MORTGAGE LLC

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PCM CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

QUICKEN LOANS INC

REACH BUSINESS LENDERS LLC

RIVER CITIES BANK

ROUNDPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING CORPORATION
ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SERVION INC

SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY INC
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287,890.00
732,407.00
60,000.00
137,800.00
1,394,249.00
188,000.00
8,723,401.00
1,452,065.00
5,633,559.54
270,000.00
145,000.00
195,910.00
360,997.00
326,169.00
174,000.00
146,115.00
1,248,500.00
133,420.00
117,600.00
45,000.00
75,600.00
1,063,837.00
147,028.00
3,000,000.00
153,000.00

183,767.00

200,000.00
201,058.00
2,146,800.00
140,000.00
103,600.00
474,500.00
119,700.00

10,320,431.89

227,200.00
35,000.00
536,454.00
2,403,441.00

10,010,000.00

192,000.00
429,955.00
476,000.00
123,000.00
198,063.00
198,000.00



SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PARK BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TORNOTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC

TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

UNISON CREDIT UNION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE RURAL
HOUSING SERVICE OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED ETC
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WINTRUST MORTGAE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND
TRUST CO NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

TOTAL
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1,094,780.00
225,000.00
120,000.00
1,850,000.00
118,000.00
119,000.00
107,525.00
1,812,350.00
.00
76,533.00
85,000.00

541,100.00

310,617.00

822,097.00
276,000.00
4,771,366.00
20,900.00
262,000.00
596,848.00
474,000.00
574,054.00

125,000.00

34,043.00
105,217,171.73



