Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for November 2019

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	23	3,846,538.77
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	11	1,490,250.00
A-E INVESTING LLC	1	65,000.00
AGBAUER LLC	1	153,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	270,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	150,000.00
ALLY CAPITAL CORP	1	341,504.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	4	606 461 00
COMPANY LLC	4	606,461.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	20	2,955,455.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	1,471,893.05
BARABOO STATE BANK	2	1,785,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	13	1,438,700.00
BRODYS HOMES LLC	1	19,650.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	3	226,600.00
BYLINE BANK	2	1,096,000.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	218,382.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	29,977.00
CHARTER BANK	1	22,400.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	1	283,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	15,000.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	263,241.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	23	3,374,798.55
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	266,500.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	5	1,080,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	9	1,170,340.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	72	8,811,222.00
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC	1	97,442.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	274,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	414,753.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	575,000.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	2	216,000.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	851,720.00
FIRST HOME BANK	1	128,874.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK AT DARLINGTON	1	483,840.00
FIRST SAVINGS BANK	1	245,953.00
FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC FKA MORTGAGE	1	279 000 00
SERVICES III LLC	1	378,000.00
FORWARD BANK	5	753,946.93

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	287,890.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	732,407.00
GRACE HOUSE LLC	1	60,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	137,800.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	8	1,394,249.00
HEARTLAND CREDIT UNION	1	188,000.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	25	8,723,401.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	8	1,452,065.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	29	5,633,559.54
J-D PROPERTIES OF MERRILL LLP	1	270,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	145,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	195,910.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	3	360,997.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	2	326,169.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	2	174,000.00
LOW VA RATES LLC	1	146,115.00
MARATHON BANK	8	1,248,500.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	133,420.00
MARINE CREDIT UNION	1	117,600.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	45,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	75,600.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	3	1,063,837.00
MERIDIAN HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	147,028.00
MIDLAND STATES BANK	1	3,000,000.00
MORTGAGE ACCESS CORP	1	153,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED		,
HOME LOANS	1	183,767.00
M-R TRAVELMART LLC	1	200,000.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	201,058.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	8	2,146,800.00
NORTH AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK	1	140,000.00
OPEN MORTGAGE LLC	1	103,600.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	3	474,500.00
PCM CREDIT UNION	1	119,700.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	45	10,320,431.89
PIONEER BANK	2	227,200.00
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	35,000.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	4	536,454.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	17	2,403,441.00
REACH BUSINESS LENDERS LLC	22	10,010,000.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	192,000.00
ROUNDPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING CORPORATION	2	429,955.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	6	476,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	123,000.00
SERVION INC	1	198,063.00
SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	198,000.00
	-	,

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	13	1 004 790 00
		1,094,780.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	225,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	120,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	1,850,000.00
THE PARK BANK	1	118,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	119,000.00
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	2	107,525.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	12	1,812,350.00
TORNOTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC	1	.00
TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	76,533.00
UNISON CREDIT UNION	1	85,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	541 100 00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	541,100.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE RURAL	2	210 (17 00
HOUSING SERVICE OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED ETC	2	310,617.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	3	822,097.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	2	276,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	27	4,771,366.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	20,900.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	3	262,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	596,848.00
WBD INC	1	474,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	3	574,054.00
WINTRUST MORTGAE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND		,
TRUST CO NA	1	125,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	0	2404200
AUTHORITY	8	34,043.00
TOTAL	545	105,217,171.73
	J 1.5	100,211,1110